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Friday 9th February 2024 
Dear Families, 
Well done to all the children for making our Mardi Gras 
Festival such a great celebration in school today. The children 
looked fantastic in their costumes, and they have enjoyed 
learning all about this special festival and the significant 
meaning it has for us as we prepare to enter the season of 
Lent. If you would like to find our more about this exciting 
celebration, please click here. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
We warmly invite all our family and friends to join the 
children and staff at Our Lady of Victories Church for Ash 
Wednesday Mass at 10am on Wednesday 14th February. 

 
 

Wishing you all a wonderful weekend. 
God bless,  
Mrs Dabbs 

 
           
 
 
 

Key dates for your diaries… 
 
Monday 12th February – Parents Evening (online) 
Tuesday 13th February – Parents Evening (in person) 
 
Tuesday 13th February – Shrove Tuesday Menu 
 
Friday 16th February – last day of the half term 
 

HALF TERM BREAK 
Monday 19th February – Friday 23rd February 

 
Monday 26th February – Return to school 
 
Thursday 7th March – World Book Day (dress up) 
 
Tues 19th March – The Passion of Christ in Church  
Performed by Year 3 & 4 at 2pm & 6:30pm 
 
Friday 22nd March – PTFA Sponsored Walk 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 

 

Moments of PRIDE… 
Congratulations to our  
wonderful Wellbeing  
Ambassadors who  
represented our 
school at Parklands  
on Tuesday. They  
confidently spoke  
about the ‘Worry 
Monsters’ that they  
have introuduced in school. If you would like to find 
out more about the worry monsters, just ask your 
children!  

Please remember to send your child into school in their 
PE kits on the following days from Monday 5th Feb: 
Monday:  Year 1, Year 3 and Year 6* 
Tuesday: Year 2 and Year 5 
Wednesday: Year 1, Year 2 and Year 4* 
Thursday: Year 3* and Year 4 
Friday: Foundation and Year 6  
*Please note change in PE day. 

 
 
 

https://youtu.be/BFzlPdU_54I?si=6_btSmMhIOdQud4G
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